the amount that is billed to the student and/or third parties making payments on behalf of the
student. Cash payments to students, excluding compensation, are reported as scholarships and
fellowships expense in the Consolidated statements of activities.

Occupancy
The university uses the category of occupancy to group costs associated with depreciation and
maintenance of physical property. occupancy expense includes depreciation, rent, utilities,
insurance, taxes, and repairs and maintenance.

Reclassifications and Revision to Prior Year Financial Statements
Certain prior year amounts have been reclassified to conform to the current year’s presentation.

additionally, the Consolidated statement of Cash Flows for the year ended June 30, 2009, has
been revised to correct the classification of distributions received from equity method partner-
ship investments as operating activities, and to adjust the components of Contributions received
for long-term investment to include: 1) gifts and pledge payments directed to permanently
restricted funds; and 2) gifts and pledge payments restricted to building funds. The following
line items have been revised:

 (in thousands) 2009

As Reported Adjustment As Revised

net unrealized losses on investments $ 159,611  $ 3,497  $ 163,108
Contributions restricted for long-term investment (8,849) 4,420  (4,429)

net cash provided by operating activities 37,577  7,917  45,494

proceeds from sales and maturity
of investments 303,126  (3,497) 299,629

net cash (used in) investing activities (103,357) (3,497)  (106,854)

receipts from contributions restricted
for long-term investment 8,849  (4,420) 4,429

net cash provided by financing activities 195,568  (4,420) 191,148

Subsequent Events
The university has performed an evaluation of subsequent events through september 8, 2010,
which is the date the financial statements were issued, noting no events which affect the financial
statements as of June 30, 2010.

28 notes to the Consolidated Financial statements

Note 3 – Accounts Receivable
accounts receivable, and the related allowance for doubtful accounts, are summarized as follows
as of June 30:

(in thousands) 2010 2009

grants and contracts $ 15,149 $ 14,273
student tuition and fee accounts 13,767 14,241
medical resident FiCa tax refund receivable 13,225  -